COSASCO®
CHEMICAL INJECTION SYSTEM
ACCESS FITTING ASSEMBLIES
Model 56 RJ FLANGE CI
Cosasco high pressure chemical injecƟ on fi ƫ  ngs allow
safe, controlled, and easy injecƟ on under full operaƟ ng
pressure, dramaƟ cally reducing downƟ me. Cosasco
off ers a wide range of delivery opƟ ons from standard

Flow Rate Determination
56 RJ Flange Chemical Injection
Ordering Example
You want to inject into a 14” oil line and your injecƟ on line is 1/2” pipe. The maƟ ng fl ange dimensions from face to fl ange to OD
of pipe is 4”.  Your complete system would consist of the following:
     Q ϣ
                            Pλ
Ϣ.ϧ
 Pμ
Ϣ.ϧ
= Desired Flow Rate (Q Ϥ)
P1 = Pressure Diff erenƟ al from the table above
P2 = Desired Pressure Diff erenƟ al
Q1 = Flow Rate from the table corresponding to P1
Q2 = Desired Flow Rate
A = Access Fiƫ  ng Assembly length
FG = Flange Gap - 1/16th Inch (0.0625 or 1.6mm) is normal
MF = MaƟ ng Flange Height root/base-to-face dimension
PD = Pipe outside diameter
N = InjecƟ on/Sampling Nut length
A = Access Fiƫ  ng Assembly length
FG = Flange Gap - 1/16th Inch (0.0625 or 1.6mm) is normal
MF = MaƟ ng Flange Height root/base-to-face dimension
PD = Pipe outside diameter
N = InjecƟ on/Sampling Nut length
PW = Pipe Wall thickness
QuanƟ ty Part Number DescripƟ on
1 56-111-2-42-K03504-10
2” ANSI 4/600# RJ Flange Access Fiƫ  ng Assembly, 7.25” height,
1/2” Tee body in ASTM A105 Carbon Steel with Solid Plug
Assembly in 316 SS material with Tefl on Primary Packing, Viton
O-ring, and a 6,000 psi rated heavy pressure-retaining cover
with bleed plug and pressure gauge.
1 122217 InjecƟ on Nut Assembly 1/4 NPT x 3.75” Inj. Nut was chosen
since the access fi ƫ  ng body height is 7.25”
1 6304-12.25
2” InjecƟ on Tube 1/4 NPT x Head (9/16”), Length 12.25-316
(7.25 (A) + .0625 (WG) + 4.0(MF)+ 7.0(1/2(14)(PD) -2.25 -3.75
(N) = 12.25 (Length)
1 129490 Cap & Core
1 127472 Nipple 1/2” x 4.00 - 316
1 200023 Shut-Off  Valve 1/2” NPT - 316
Service Kits
Cosasco highly recommends the solid carrier plug to be replaced aŌ er three inserƟ ons or if damaged. A primary packing should be
replaced aŌ er every service, and for a solid carrier plug, the secondary O’ ring seal; for an injecƟ on nut, the injecƟ on nut seals, if they
are excessively worn or damaged.
Injection Location
Replacement Part Included Stage 1 Stage 2
Solid Plug 
Primary Packing  
Plug O-ring  
PRC O-ring  
Set Screw(s)  
Injection Nut Seal Kit  
Service Kit Ordering Information
Model
740138 Access Fiƫ  ng Service Kit
Code Maintenance Level*
1
2
Stage 1
Stage 2
Code Type of Monitoring LocaƟ on
INJ Chemical InjecƟ on
Code Plug Assembly – Enter code for plug type from opƟ ons below
XXX
Type (1st Digit) Alloy Mat’l  (2nd Digit) Packing Seal  (3rd Digit)
0 Not Req. 0 Not Req. 0 Not Req.
1 Solid 1 316/316L S.S. 1 Viton O-Ring Tefl on Primary Packing - ** -15 to 400° F (-26 to 204°C)
3 Hastelloy C-276 2 Ethylene Propylene O-Ring Vespel Primary Packing - * -70 to 250°F (-56 to 121°C)